PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ling Xu	07/24/2007
Wayne Turbeville	07/25/2007
Gregory A. Korynta	07/25/2007
Jeffrey L. Braden	08/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sud-Chemie Inc.
Street Address:	1600 West Hill Street
Internal Address:	IP Department
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)634-7724 Phone: 502-634-7200

Email: donna.ferrill@sud-chemie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sud-Chemie Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 West Hill Street

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200900432

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Beaty

Total Attachments: 3

source=12499082_Assignment#page1.tif source=12499082_Assignment#page2.tif source=12499082_Assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0429

P \$40,00 1249908

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, the **Inventors**, Ling Xu whose post office address is 1130 Westlynne

Place # 8, Louisville Kentucky 40222, and Wayne Turbeville, whose post office address is 6230 Perrin

Drive, Crestwood, Kentucky 40014, and Gregory A. Korynta, whose post office address is 8101 Heath

Court. #2, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, and Jeffrey L. Braden whose post office address is 3626 Budd Road,

New Albany Indiana 47150 have invented certain improvements in a SOLID PHOSPHORIC ACID WITH

CONTROLLED POROSITY ("Invention"), and have executed a utility application for United States Letters

Patent of the same title filed herewith ("Application"); and

Whereas, **Assignee**, **Sud-Chemie Inc.**, of Louisville, Kentucky, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1600 West Hill Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40210 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and **Invention**, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **Assignee**, the entire right, title and interest in said **Application** and the **Invention** disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. We also agree that **Assignee**, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the **Invention**, and we agree to cooperate with **Assignee**, and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by **Assignee**, to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the **Invention** in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this **Application** to said **Assignee**.

PATENT REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0430

	Jus-
	Ling Xu
Executed this	day of July, 2007
STATE OF KENTUCKY	\mathcal{O}
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) SS:)
Before me personal his free act and deed this Haday of	ally appeared/Ling Xu, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be of, 2007
My Commission e	xpires: 7/12/2010
(Seal)	Alzabeth Johnson Notary Public
	Wayne Turbeville Imbull
Executed this 25	day of July, 2007
STATE OF KENTUCKY	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) SS:)
Before me persona instrument to be his free act and de	ally appeared Wayne Turbeville, and acknowledged the foregoing eed this Lay of, 2007
My Commission e	xpires:
(Seal)	Rotary Bublic
	Gregory A. Korynta
Executed this 25	day of July, 2007
STATE OF KENTUCKY	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) SS:)
Before me persona instrument to be his free act and de	ally appeared Gregory A. Korynta, and acknowledged the foregoing seed this 2 day of, 2007
My Commission ex	xpires: / 12, 2 010

PATENT REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0431

(Seal)	Scholth Johnson Notary Public Affry & Browle
	Jeffréy L. Braden
Executed this <u>13</u> day of _	August, 2007.
STATE OF KENTUCKY)
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) SS:)
Before me personally appear to be his free act and deed this $\frac{13}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	ared Jeffrey L. Braden, and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen August, 2007
My Commission expires:	July 12,2010
(G 1)	Illigabeth Johnson
(Seal)	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 027061 FRAME: 0432